share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period ended March 31, 2024.

~On January 30, 2024, the Ontario Security Commission granted an exemption to the Manager, where the Manager is permitted to disclose prior years information for Series of the Underlying Fund that were

converted from a non-reporting issuer fund to a reporting issuer fund. As a result, information for A Shares, F Shares, I Shares, L Shares and P Shares for the year ended December 31, 2023 is carried over from

non-reporting issuer fund, as applicable.

CI Auspice Alternative Diversified Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

189 19 2.10 0.27 2.37 13.00 - 2.72
907 82 n/a^ n/a^ 2.44 n/a^ 0.19 2.50

Commencement of operations February 21, 2024
Mar. 31, 2024
Dec. 31, 2023~

L Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

1,047 105 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 - 2.72
907 82 n/a^ n/a^ 2.44 n/a^ 0.19 2.50

Commencement of operations February 21, 2024
Mar. 31, 2024
Dec. 31, 2023~

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

134 13 1.10 0.14 1.24 13.00 - 2.72
907 82 n/a^ n/a^ 2.44 n/a^ 0.19 2.50

Commencement of operations February 21, 2024
Mar. 31, 2024
Dec. 31, 2023~

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

10 1 - - - - - 2.72
907 82 n/a^ n/a^ 2.44 n/a^ 0.19 2.50

Commencement of operations February 21, 2024
Mar. 31, 2024
Dec. 31, 2023~

P Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

10 1 0.11 - 0.11 - - 2.72
Commencement of operations February 21, 2024
Mar. 31, 2024
Dec. 31, 2023~ 907 82 n/a^ n/a^ 2.44 n/a^ 0.19 2.50

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Management expense ratio is calculated based on expenses charged to the Fund (excluding commissions and other portfolio transaction costs) and is expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average